CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

Planning Department
Alan Varela, Director

PO Box 1293

Albuquerque

NM 87103

www.cabq.gov

Mayor Timothy M. Keller

October 28, 2022

Graeme Means, P.E

High Mesa Consulting Group
6010-B Midway Park Blvd.
Albuquerque, NM 87109

Re: Fire Flower
214 San Pedro Dr. NE
Traffic Circulation Layout
Engineer’'s Stamp 10-11-2022 (K18-D112)

Dear Mr. Means,

The TCL submittal received 10-13-2022 is approved for Building Permit by Transportation. A copy
of the stamped and signed plan will be needed for each of the building permit plans. Please keep
the original to be used for certification of the site for final C.O. for Transportation.

When the site construction is completed and an inspection for Certificate of Occupancy (C.O.) is
requested, use the original City stamped approved TCL for certification. Redline any minor
changes and adjustments that were made in the field. A NM registered architect or engineer must
stamp, sign, and date the certification TCL along with indicating that the development was built in
“substantial compliance” with the TCL. Submit this certification, the TCL, and a completed
Drainage and Transportation Information Sheet to front counter personnel for log in and
evaluation by Transportation.

Once verification of certification is completed and approved, notification will be made to Building
Safety to issue Final C.O. To confirm that a final C.O. has been issued, call Building Safety at
924-3690.

Sincerely,

Lb gt ey

i
Ernest Armijo, P.E.
Principal Engineer, Planning Dept.
Development Review Services

C: CO Clerk, File
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City of Albuguergue

Planning Department
Development & Building Services Division

DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET ev sr2018)

Project Title: Fireflower Building Permit #: 2022-29566 Hydrology File #: K18-D112

DRB#: NA EPC#: Work Order#:
Legal Description: The North 50 ft of Lots 1 and 2 and the South 42 ft of the North 92 ft of Lots 1 and 2, Block 20, Fairgrounds Addition

City Address: 214 San Pedro Drive NE, ALBUQUERQUE, NM

Applicant: High Mesa Consulting Group Contact: Graeme Means
Address: 6010-B Midway Park Blvd, Albuquerque NM 87109

Phone#: 505-345-4250 Fax#: 505-345-4254 E-mail: 9means@highmesacg.com
Other Contact: Fireflower Consulting Group Contact: Brett Casso

Address: 214 San Pedro Drive NE, Albugquerque, NM 87108

Phone#: 301-221-9228 Fax#: E-mail: bcasso@fireflowernm.com
TYPE OF DEVELOPMENT: PLAT (# of lots) RESIDENCE DRB SITE LADMIN SITE
IS THIS A RESUBMITTAL? X Yes No

DEPARTMENT X TRANSPORTATION HYDROLOGY/DRAINAGE

Check all that Apply: TYPE OF APPROVAL/ACCEPTANCE SOUGHT:

X BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL

TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

__ ENGINEER/ARCHITECT CERTIFICATION
____PAD CERTIFICATION

___ CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN

____ GRADING PLAN

____ DRAINAGE REPORT

____ DRAINAGE MASTER PLAN

___ FLOODPLAIN DEVELOPMENT PERMIT APPLIC
____ELEVATION CERTIFICATE

____ CLOMR/LOMR

X__ TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL)

____ TRAFFIC IMPACT STUDY (TIS)

__ STREET LIGHT LAYOUT

____ OTHER (SPECIFY)
____ PRE-DESIGN MEETING?

_____ PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL

__ SITE PLAN FOR SUB’D APPROVAL
_____SITEPLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
__ FINAL PLAT APPROVAL

___ SIA/RELEASE OF FINANCIAL GUARANTEE
____ FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL

____ GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL

_ SO-19 APPROVAL

____PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL

____ GRADING/PAD CERTIFICATION

____ WORK ORDER APPROVAL

____ CLOMR/LOMR

____ FLOODPLAIN DEVELOPMENT PERMIT

____ OTHER (SPECIFY)

DATE SUBMITTED: 10/11/2022 By: Graeme Means

COA STAFF: ELECTRONIC SUBMITTAL RECEIVED:

FEE PAID:
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= = | l| ‘ CONTROL SURVEY NOTE PROJECT BENCHMARK OFF—-STREET PARKING CALCULATIONS: SUBSURFACE UTILITY KEY NOTES
& H L~ || A CONTROL SURVEY WAS CONDUCTED AT THE SITE ON MAY 04, 2022. CONTROL WAS PROJECTED ONTO THE AN AGRS ALUMINUM DISK STAMPED "7-K19”, ON THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF THE INTERSECTION OF SITE IS LOCATED WITHIN MS AND PT AREAS (1Y WATER SERVICE DESIGNATED TO THIS POINT. SIGNAL ABRUPTLY STOPS BEFORE
— | SUBJECT SITE UTILIZING RTK GPS OBSERVATIONS COMBINED WITH GEOID MODEL 18 TO ESTABLISH HORIZONTAL CENTRAL AVENUE AND ESPANOLA STREET. GROSS SQUARE FOOTAGE = 4131 SF ENTERING THE BUILDING. WATER SERVICE ORIGINATES FROM WATER METER CAN TO THE
- | \ égTDAB\GSRIDCTAI-%EPTOESrJIEgEiRggAgngCgmgKSNAET 8T3H/EN$)VRDOJ8E% TDASTIEEM' THE RTK OBSERVATIONS WERE USED TO ELEVATION = 5325.99 FEET (NAVD 1988) CENERAL RETALL REQUIREME’NT PER TABLE 5-5-1 IS 2.5 SPACES PER 1000 SF GFA IN NORTH. THE METER CAN IS CURRENTLY UNMETERED AND NOT IN USE.
EB B B8 oo od oo - \ . - —o- . )
= = — . PERMANENT BENCHMARK #301 (T.B.M.) UC—MS—PT AREAS
/ THE POINTS OBSERVED HAVE BEEN QUALITY CONTROLLED FOR RELATIVE ACCURACY. AN AGRS BENCHMARK
j : — g7IT_EK19/:LI|_N HTOHREIZEJHI\?Tl/I\AlIl_TYC 8gRB|I-|NEA TFEFéoiE%T MV\é)EDRIIEIE%Bﬁ/EAgV%% lgRI%RE)//EEUEg KI\FIQIS)VIBAEV ERI-:BFEEERNEI\A%EJ UTS|'EFEDT(T)OT¥EIE A MAG NAIL W/WASHER, SET IN ASPHALT PAVEMENT NEAR THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF THE PROJECT SITE, 4,131 / 1,000 * 2.5 = 10.33 = 10 SPACES REQUIRED (ROUND DOWN PER 5-5(C)(1)(c)) LEGEND
: AS SHOWN ON THIS SHEET.
= B \ GROUND AT THE PROJECTION POINT (THE SCALE FACTOR USED IS 1/CF=1.00033870900987). THE CONTROL - 30% REDUCTION ALLOWED PER 5-5(C)(5)(c)! WHEN LOCATED WITHIN 1,320 FT OF TRANSIT ;
M B \ =1. : ELEVATION = 5287.20 FEET (NAVD 1988 BOH BUILDING OVERHANG ELEC BREAKER BOX
= B | W\ STATION USED TO PROJECT FROM GRID TO GROUND FOR THIS PROJECT IS THE PERMANENT BENCHMARK "301" ( ) STOP WITH PEAK SERVICE FREQUENCY OF 15 MINUTES OR BETTER C&G CURB AND GUTTER 2) ELEC METER
— m%ﬂ\\DOTWCO Rp— SO WITH NAD GRID COORDINATES OF: TEMPORARY BENCHMARK #302 (T.B.M.) SITE IS 680 FT FROM TRANSIT ROUTE 66 THAT HAS A SERVICE FREQUENCY OF 15 MINUTES.  CDP CONCRETE DRIVE PAD 0 BOLLARD FENCE
= CLD CENTERLINE OF DOOR ° GATEPOST
i ; @D]:DED Q - Egng %%l ?2 21‘2 FEE ¢H|650ds HNEAI::IIT_', SET IN CONCRETE JOINT NEAR THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF THE PROJECT SITE, AS SHOWN ON 10 SPACES LESS 30% REDUCTION (3 SPACES) FOR PROXMITY TO TRANSTT = 7 SPACES. oo CENTER N OF DOUSLE DOOR Cas LINE SERVICE
il T ([ ELEVATION= 5287.20 FEET ELEVATION = 5288.03 FEET (NAVD 1988) TOTAL REQUIRED VEHICLE PARKING IS 7 SPACES (7 PROVIDED). %ﬁc 88H8RHE MASONRY UNIT O ﬁ/:__SFAE"EJEET SOLE
] - 1 T i ‘ THE ELEVATIONS ARE BASED UPON THE NAVD DATUM AND REQUIRE NO FURTHER ADJUSTMENT. CSW CONCRETE SIDEWALK (%WPP WOODEN POWER POLE
TR 4y | A EDGE OF ASPHALT SAS MANHOLE I
»
s C[ﬂf[ﬂj]] TR EC EDGE OF CONCRETE o) ROOF DRAIN IMPORTANT NOTICE: THIS DOCUMENT IS
Umm ilij B ” l \ \\ FL FLOWLINE —o METAL SIGN GENERAL CONFIDENTIAL. PLEASE DO NOT REPRODUCE THIS
- T LTI T 0] . INV INVERT ©  WATER METER BOX NEEDED T0 PERFORMY WITHI THE SCOPE OF YOUR
1 Q I [ﬂggjm , OHC(2) OVERHEAD COMMUNICATION (# OF LINES) B WATER VALVE BOX
& | T T WORK. PLEASE RETURN THIS DOCUMENT TO 2WR +
= [J & 1] U:I-U_UJ \Fﬂ UHTTTE ' \ \ TRAFFIC CIRCULATION OHE(2) OVERHEAD ELECTRIC (# OF LINES) OFH FIRE HYDRANT PARTNERS UPON COMPLETION OF YOUR WORK OR
= [_=HD (17 — U U TIT ” ' NN LAYOUT APPROVED SAS SANITARY SEWER —— DESTROY. IF YOU ARE USING ELECTRONIC COPIES,
= = E[E D:D:D L1 \\ — SD STORM DRAIN - PROPOSED CONCRETE PLEASE DELETE THEM FROM YOUR SYSTEM ONCE
| — ﬂ\:ﬂ:ﬂ l \ _— == — SD STORM DRAIN INLET DRV YOUR WORK IS COMPLETED.
| II F_ 1 ” n ~ —_ T — \\\\ - w W 10/28/2022 TA TOP OF ASPHALT
- i — = BOUNDARY TABLE | — — — == Signed Date TC TOP OF CURB THIS DOCUMENT, AND ANY AFFILIATED
il | T T T == 6 0P OF GRATE ACHTECTAALDESCN COISTAUTON ScuRY
VICINITY MAP K—18 LINE DIRECTION DISTANCE L T — T = — WCR WHEELCHAIR RAMP DOCUMENTS') ARE CONFIDENTIAL AND CONTAIN
AL = D19 (L1) S 8217'53" E 100.86 ” l = — — —_— == — PROPRIETARY DATA AND INFORMATION OF 2WR +
SCALE 1” = 750’ LD S 0001507 W 92,78’ — — T - PARTNERS. THIS DOCUMENT, AND ANY AFFILIATED
(Ls) N 82°17°53" W 100.86° I ' | T — = - APWA UTILITY COLOR CODE UTILITY LINE TYPES DOCUMENTS SHALL ONLY BE VIEWED/USED BY
( ) . l | T — T — INDIVIDUALS AND ENTITIES THAT HAVE BEEN
(L4) N 00°15°07" E 92.78’ | — — SUE QUALITY LEVEL B (QLB)-SOURCE: DESIGATION/PAINT EXPLICITLY AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY THE OWNER
l , | — MARK AND 2WR + PARTNERS NONDISCLOSURE
l T.BM. #302 AGREEMENT, AND SHALL BE VIEWED/USED SOLELY
¥ ELEV.=5288.03’ - FOR THE PURPOSE STATED IN SUCH AUTHORIZATION.
GENERAL NOTES: ” | @\ - D ooy, TOWER LINES, CABLES, CONDUR _ e ANY COPYING, REPRODUCING, MODIFYING,
1. A TOPOGRAPHIC AND UTILITY SURVEY WAS PERFORMED IN MAY, 2022. THIS IS NOT A BOUNDARY SAS WH . G,
SURVEY OR A RIGHT—OF—WAY SURVEY. APPARENT PROPERTY CORNERS, RIGHT—OF—WAY LINES, OR l ' [ RIM=5286.42 < D YELLOW — GAS, OIL, STEAM, PETROLEUM OR THE CONTENTS OF THESE DOCUMENTS,
PROPERTY LINES AS SHOWN ARE DERIVED FROM RECORD SURVEY PLATS, RIGHT—OF—-WAY MAPS, OR | g D , GASEOUS MATERIALS , :
DEEDS REFERENCED HEREON AND ARE NOT GUARANTEED OR TO BE RELIED ON FOR THE ' | [
ESTABLISHMENT OF PROPERTY LINES. BOUNDARY INFORMATION SHOWN IS FOR INFORMATION ONLY AND H . [ ORANGE — COMMUNICATION, ALARM OR SIGNAL _
|250 ZB1ASED UPON THE SURVEY EFFORT PREPARED BY HARRIS SURVEYING INC. AND SIGNED JUNE 18, ’ ' = . 2 LINES, CABLES OR CONDUIT —Ca————cae———-
. I ‘ / // e~
-1, - BLUE — POTABLE WATER —waB————waB———-—
2. SITE LOCATED WITHIN SECTION 24, TOWNSHIP 10 NORTH, RANGE 3 EAST, N.M.P.M. } ) o } /I // e CREEN _SANTARY SEWER AND DRAN LINES FIRE FLOWER
| | /// - —SAS QLB————SAS QLB———-—
3. ALL DISTANCES ARE GROUND DISTANCES. / By I _ o
// / /7 T DOM/NGO RED — OVERHEAD ELECTRIC — OHE — — — — OHE — — ——
4, THIS SURVEY HAS BEEN PREPARED BASED UPON NAVD 88 DATUM. PREVIOUS SURVEYS OF THIS LA S P ROAD N
AREA CONDUCTED BY OTHER CONSULTANTS MAY HAVE BEEN CONDUCTED BASED UPON NGVD 29 4 | A (40 FT F—f E
DATUM. SPECIAL CARE SHOULD BE EXERCISED WHEN COMPARING ELEVATIONS FROM THIS SURVEY TO - — — — — | QLA - e = O FT Ro.w,)
CURRENT AND PREVIOUS SURVEYS, PLANS AND AS—BUILT DOCUMENTS. S [ . KEYED NOTES:
o JEeEN o - — ) — EXISTING 69 -
[ AR5 . ot PR~ —
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: bR\ g | Y A\ CONTINGGUS 1. EXISTING 5 FT SIDEWALK TO REMAIN.
- AN . DRIVEPAp
THE NORTH (50) FEET OF LOTS NUMBERED (1) AND TWO (2) AND THE SOUTH FORTY-TWO (42) FEET OF e IR — (9 / 2. INSTALL PARKING BUMPER, TYPICAL.
THE NORTH NINETY-TWO (92) FEET OF SAID LOTS ONE (1) AND TWO (2), ALL IN BLOCK NUMBERED —— S - & 3. INSTALL BUILDING-MOUNTED ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGN WITH VAN ACCESSIBLE
TWENTY (20) OF THE FAIRGROUNDS ADDITION, A SUBDIVISION TO THE CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO. o 3 | T T PLACARD AND LANGUAGE THAT “VIOLATORS ARE SUBJECT TO A FINE OR TOWING’
AS THE SAME IS SHOWN AND DESIGNATED ON THE PLAT THEREOF FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE CLERK OF o /-___-_,-;‘- E L) BT Yol 4. INSTALL DIAGONAL BLUE PAVEMENT MARKING WITH “NO PARKING” LETTERING AT
BERNALILLO COUNTY, NEW MEXICO, ON AUGUST 29, 1952. e —— oE ™ (;-_9 £ Zé \ \\ ELEV.=5287.20 P (A B REAR OF AISLE WITH 1FT MINIMUM HEIGHT AND 2 IN MINIMUM WIDTH LETTERING.
o = gé ' | o 5. INSTALL BLUE INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY. 214 SAN PEDRO DRIVE
TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT PLAN NARRATIVE: T o @\ | } \\ .l 6. NEW REFUSE ENCLOSURE PER DETAIL 4, SHEET SP1.2. ALBH%%I(E:%%%E)QEW
THE SITE IS LOCATED AT THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SAN PEDRO DRIVE NE AND DOMINGO ROAD NE. R —— T - 7. RESTRIPE THE 8 EXISTING PARKING SPACES AS SHOWN.
THE PREVIOUS USE WAS A CHIROPRACTOR'S OFFICE. THE PROPOSED RENOVATION AND NEW USE WILL BE | RIEd 8. NEATLY SAWCUT, REMOVE, AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING PORTION OF EXISTING
CANNABIS RETAIL AND CULTIVATION. %L ar DRIVEPAD, SIDEWALK, AND GUTTER AT DRIVEPAD AS SHOWN. CONSTRUCT NEW
THE PROJECT IS PRIMARLY AN INTERIOR RENOVATION WITH A 93 SF ADDITION. THE ONLY SITE WORK WILL Clp L 5 DRIVEPAD SIMILAR TO COA STANDARD DRAWING 2425A AND 2425B (DRIVEPAD WITH
BE AS SHOWN BY THIS PLAN. PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING: 2 | SN SIDEWALK AT BACK OF CURB) WITH NEW CURB RAMP AT WEST END PER STD
NEATLY SAWCUT, REMOVE, AND bl DWG 2425 AND 5FT TRANSITION TO EXISTING DRIVEPAD AT EAST END.
« REMOVAL OF THE EXISTING DRIVEPAD ON SAN PEDRO AND REPLACEMENT WITH NEW CURB AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING CONCRETE T < f----
GUTTER AND SIDEWALK. DRIVEPAD AND GUTTER AT 2T 9. REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING WIRE CABLE. CONSTRUCTION
1= <=}
« RESTRIPING EXISTING PARKING SPACES AND ADDING MOTORCYCLE AND BICYCLE PARKING. — = R L . C| | -._--\; E 10.  REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING POSTS AND RAILING.
« ADDING A REFUSE ENCLOSURE. TR C.OA. STANDARD DRAWING E ;3_.C DP /1 1. REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING TURNDOWN SIDEWALK (TURNDOWN HEIGHT DOCUMENTS
¢ REMOVING AND REPLACING THE DOMINGO ROAD DRIVEPAD TO CURRENT STANDARDS FOR ACCESSIBILITY. AN 2415A AND SIDEWALK PER R TN / VARIES) AND REPLACE WITH FLUSH SIDEWALK MATCHING EXISTING ASPHALT
o \\ C.0.A. STD DWG. 2430. LA ! PAVEMENT (NO LIP OR TURNDOWN).
AS SHOWN BY THE OFF—STREET PARKING CALCULATIONS TABLE HEREON, 7 SPACES ARE REQUIRED AND 7 ~ \ ', o L E oY
ARE PROVIDED. \\ B Os G 12. CONSTRUCT NEW ACCESSIBLE SIDEWALK CONNECTION TO EXISTING PUBLIC _
THE MOTORCYCLE PARKING REQUIREMENT IS 1 SPACE FOR 1-25 REQUIRED VEHICLE SPACES. ONE Voo ST > SIDEWALK. _ _
MOTORCYCLE SPACE IS PROVIDED. | ] N 2 13.  4FT x 8FT MOTORCYCLE PARKING SPACE WITH 12"x18" SIGN "MOTORCYCLE Project Number: D21-403
THE ACCESSIBLE PARKING REQUIREMENT IS 1 SPACE FOR 1-25 REQUIRED TOTAL PARKING SPACES. ONE | SR il PARKING ONLY Date 08/08/2022
ACCESSIBLE SPACE IS PROVIDED (VAN ACCESSIBLE). ) ‘ g N -~ 14, THREE (3) HOOP STYLE BICYCLE_RAGKS. 6FT BICYCLE PARKING AREAS AND Drawn By: JYR
N ‘ L | ', £] CLEARANCE Lp S NQT TO BE MARKED ' TR
‘ = | ; Checked By: G.M.
A ‘ g o o . | ’5 NEATLY SAWCUT, REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING ACCESS RAMP, Revisions:
| = L ’ = CONSTRUCT NEW CORNER ACCESS RAMP PER C.O.A. STD. DWG. 2441 o
@ % & | WITH DETECTABLE WARNING PLATE PER C.0.A. STD, DWG, 2446. No. Date Description
& 197 © 16. ALL BROKEN OR CRACKED CURB & GUTTER OR SIDEWALK MUST BE
% = - O ‘ REPLACED PER C.0.A. STD. DWGS. 2415 AND 2430, AS APPLICABLE. A 10/22 ADDRESS COA/TCL
£ | | & W ‘ 17. 11ft x 11ft MINI SIGHT TRIANGLE. LANDSCAPING AND SIGNAGE SHALL COMMENTS
= _—SIGN TYPE R7-8 (12°X18") o< 2w e NOT INTERFERE WITH CLEAR SIGHT REQUIREMENTS. THEREFORE, SIGN,
9 e X - sign field is white —/7 2\ Ll - T | WALLS TREES, AND SHRUBBERY BETWEEN 3 AND 8 FEET TALL (AS
ACCESSIBLE] - sign tettering and border and border are green o= & sus QLE 1 | MEASURED FROM THE GUTTER PAN) WILL NOT BE ACCEPTABLE IN THE
g P ARK' NG - !nternfltionol Symbol of Accessibility = & | | CLEAR SIGHT TRIANGLE.
- is white on blue background <t | | |
: MOTORCYCLE " ’ '
g . Ll \ |
a Bottom of lowest sign 60" min. _—Optional Language RN = / - |
= above the ground in parking lot. | 8 \ ?('
B e : |
o ANSI 502.7 PLATE or PLACAR | —Required language per . \ & | /
- or REUIRED A NMSA 197866-7-352.4C ® P R N 1,18 | :
‘DE 84" min. for in street parking SL\J/I;,(J)IIZ_Q‘I('I?SSAAFRIIEIE | ‘ulzj / |
& |\ travel per MUTCD Sec 2A.18 (AND/OR TOWING ) ONLY Sig |l | -
S } _~SIGN TYPE R7-8A (6"x12") B % : 8192022 Sheet Description
S 7 — sign field is white | 5 o 19—
"S — sigh lettering and border are green | = ——— - — — = 10-11-2022
% ACC\I:{égllBLE /—iséqlu;r('id7 Lanquage (Van Accessible spaces) /J | I = m—— - — BOHJT | :§ TRAFFIC
(7] .
i L y 0 )) | B il NOTE:_ CIRCULATION
& ] & I —— | I THIS IS NOT A BOUNDARY SURVEY OR A RIGHT—OF—WAY SURVEY. APPARENT
& Sian Pole 18"12" T | e~ — I | | PROPERTY CORNERS, RIGHT—OF-WAY LINES, OR PROPERTY LINES AS SHOWN L AYOUT
R @ | I —-——— | ARE DERIVED FROM RECORD SURVEY PLATS, RIGHT—OF—WAY MAPS, OR DEEDS
S ] ] S -u REFERENCED HEREON AND ARE NOT GUARANTEED OR TO BE RELIED ON FOR
N Parking Signage | , THE ESTABLISHMENT OF PROPERTY LINES.
2 | A\ | THE BOUNDARY INFORMATION DEPICTED BY THIS PLAN IS BASED UPON A
wu{l SIGN FACE DETAILS A | o BOUNDARY SURVEY PREPARED BY HARRIS SURVEYING INC., NO. NMPS 11463,
® NTS) T & | DATED 06/18/2021. THE TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION DEPICTED HEREON IS
N s | I BASED UPON THE TOPOGRAPHIC AND UTILITY SURVEY PREPARED BY HIGH MESA
S Ll | CONSULTING GROUP, NMPS NO. 11184, DATED 05/17/2022 (2022.027.1).
I AN
Q SCALE: 1” = 10’
% HIGH AFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT DESIGNED BY G.M. A |10/22| G.M. | ADDRESS CITY REVIEW COMMENTS 2022.027.3 Sheet Number
©
&
)
€
©
zZ
o
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